EXHIBIT B
MINOR AMENDMENTS
The City of Aurora proposed 15t Amendment to the West Farnsworth TIF District

No. 7 Redevelopment Plan and Project, announced as available for public inspection on
September 26, 2023, is amended as follows, with additions bold and double underlined

and deletions struck-through:

1) Page 3, the “ll REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT AREA DESCRIPTION, AS
AMENDED” section, second paragraph:

The proposed Amendment Area removes the following parcels out of the Original
TIF Plan and Project Area:

Tax Year 2022 Parcel Numbers Tax Year 2023 Changes

15-02-200-014
15-02-200-022
15-02-200-027
15-02-200-039
15-02-200-044
15-02-426-015
15-02-426-030
15-02-427-002

4864-5676-4019, v. 2

15-02-200-050
No Change
No Change
No Change
15-02-200-049
15-02-426-032
No Change
No Change



