EXHIBIT B

MINOR AMENDMENTS

The City of Aurora proposed 1st Amendment to the West Farnsworth TIF District No. 7 Redevelopment Plan and Project, announced as available for public inspection on September 26, 2023, is amended as follows, with additions **bold and double underlined** and deletions struck through:

1) Page 3, the "II REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT AREA DESCRIPTION, AS AMENDED" section, second paragraph:

The proposed Amendment Area removes the following parcels out of the Original TIF Plan and Project Area:

15-02-200-014	15-02-200-050
15-02-200-022	No Change
15-02-200-027	No Change
15-02-200-039	No Change
15-02-200-044	15-02-200-049
15-02-426-015	15-02-426-032
15-02-426-030	No Change
15-02-427-002	No Change